

CITY OF BOSTON • MASSACHUSETTS

OFFICE OF GAMING ACCOUNTABILITY City Hall, Room 620 Boston, MA 02201

March 19, 2014

Via Electronic Delivery

Chairman Stephen Crosby Massachusetts Gaming Commissioners Massachusetts Gaming Commission 84 State Street, 10th Floor Boston, MA 02109

RE: City of Boston's Declaration of Host Community Status

Dear Chairman Crosby and Massachusetts Gaming Commissioners:

Attached please find a Declarations of the City of Boston in regards to its status as a host community to the Mohegan Sun site.

Very truly yours,

Elizabeth Dello Russo Senior Assistant Corporation Counsel

Cc: John Ziemba, Massachusetts Gaming Commission Catherine Blue, Massachusetts Gaming Commission Eugene O'Flaherty, City of Boston Corporation Counsel John Stefanini, DLA Piper Kevin Conroy, Foley Hoag